
Property Address

Front 

Footage (ft) Front Footage Fee Sytem Capacity Fee

Permit and 

Inspection Total*

Annual Payment 

w/3.25% interest

Total Including 

Interest Interest Meter fee**
3737 Hines Road 125.00 $3,750.00 $5,327.00 $80.00 $9,157.00 $623.26 $12,465.15 $3,308.15 N/A

*In addition to the City’s fees, there are other costs associated with the sewer tie-in. These costs include hiring a contractor to run a lateral line to your house for the tie in and the cost to properly abandon the existing sewer system.  These costs will not be a part of the City’s 

assessment – it will only include the City’s fees.  

Twenty Year Assessment for 3737 Hines Road

January 19, 2021

City of Gahanna



Simple Calculator

9,157.00$             

3.25%

20.00                     

1/19/2021

51.94$                   

240.00                   

3,308.15$             Annual  Payment

12,465.15$           $623.26

No.

Payment

Date

Beginning

Balance Payment Principal

1.00   2/19/2021 9,157.00$                     51.94$                   27.14$                    

2.00   3/19/2021 9,129.86$                     51.94$                   27.21$                    

3.00   4/19/2021 9,102.65$                     51.94$                   27.29$                    

4.00   5/19/2021 9,075.37$                     51.94$                   27.36$                    

5.00   6/19/2021 9,048.01$                     51.94$                   27.43$                    

6.00   7/19/2021 9,020.57$                     51.94$                   27.51$                    

7.00   8/19/2021 8,993.07$                     51.94$                   27.58$                    

8.00   9/19/2021 8,965.48$                     51.94$                   27.66$                    

9.00   10/19/2021 8,937.83$                     51.94$                   27.73$                    

10.00 11/19/2021 8,910.10$                     51.94$                   27.81$                    

11.00 12/19/2021 8,882.29$                     51.94$                   27.88$                    

12.00 1/19/2022 8,854.41$                     51.94$                   27.96$                    

13.00 2/19/2022 8,826.45$                     51.94$                   28.03$                    

14.00 3/19/2022 8,798.42$                     51.94$                   28.11$                    

15.00 4/19/2022 8,770.31$                     51.94$                   28.19$                    

16.00 5/19/2022 8,742.12$                     51.94$                   28.26$                    

17.00 6/19/2022 8,713.86$                     51.94$                   28.34$                    

18.00 7/19/2022 8,685.52$                     51.94$                   28.41$                    

19.00 8/19/2022 8,657.11$                     51.94$                   28.49$                    

20.00 9/19/2022 8,628.62$                     51.94$                   28.57$                    

21.00 10/19/2022 8,600.05$                     51.94$                   28.65$                    

22.00 11/19/2022 8,571.40$                     51.94$                   28.72$                    

23.00 12/19/2022 8,542.68$                     51.94$                   28.80$                    

24.00 1/19/2023 8,513.88$                     51.94$                   28.88$                    

25.00 2/19/2023 8,485.00$                     51.94$                   28.96$                    

26.00 3/19/2023 8,456.04$                     51.94$                   29.04$                    

27.00 4/19/2023 8,427.00$                     51.94$                   29.11$                    

Number of payments

Total interest

Total cost of loan

Enter values
Loan amount

Annual interest rate

Loan period in years

Start date of loan

Monthly payment



28.00 5/19/2023 8,397.89$                     51.94$                   29.19$                    

29.00 6/19/2023 8,368.69$                     51.94$                   29.27$                    

30.00 7/19/2023 8,339.42$                     51.94$                   29.35$                    

31.00 8/19/2023 8,310.07$                     51.94$                   29.43$                    

32.00 9/19/2023 8,280.64$                     51.94$                   29.51$                    

33.00 10/19/2023 8,251.12$                     51.94$                   29.59$                    

34.00 11/19/2023 8,221.53$                     51.94$                   29.67$                    

35.00 12/19/2023 8,191.86$                     51.94$                   29.75$                    

36.00 1/19/2024 8,162.11$                     51.94$                   29.83$                    

37.00 2/19/2024 8,132.28$                     51.94$                   29.91$                    

38.00 3/19/2024 8,102.36$                     51.94$                   29.99$                    

39.00 4/19/2024 8,072.37$                     51.94$                   30.08$                    

40.00 5/19/2024 8,042.29$                     51.94$                   30.16$                    

41.00 6/19/2024 8,012.14$                     51.94$                   30.24$                    

42.00 7/19/2024 7,981.90$                     51.94$                   30.32$                    

43.00 8/19/2024 7,951.58$                     51.94$                   30.40$                    

44.00 9/19/2024 7,921.18$                     51.94$                   30.48$                    

45.00 10/19/2024 7,890.69$                     51.94$                   30.57$                    

46.00 11/19/2024 7,860.12$                     51.94$                   30.65$                    

47.00 12/19/2024 7,829.47$                     51.94$                   30.73$                    

48.00 1/19/2025 7,798.74$                     51.94$                   30.82$                    

49.00 2/19/2025 7,767.92$                     51.94$                   30.90$                    

50.00 3/19/2025 7,737.02$                     51.94$                   30.98$                    

51.00 4/19/2025 7,706.04$                     51.94$                   31.07$                    

52.00 5/19/2025 7,674.97$                     51.94$                   31.15$                    

53.00 6/19/2025 7,643.82$                     51.94$                   31.24$                    

54.00 7/19/2025 7,612.58$                     51.94$                   31.32$                    

55.00 8/19/2025 7,581.26$                     51.94$                   31.41$                    

56.00 9/19/2025 7,549.86$                     51.94$                   31.49$                    

57.00 10/19/2025 7,518.37$                     51.94$                   31.58$                    

58.00 11/19/2025 7,486.79$                     51.94$                   31.66$                    

59.00 12/19/2025 7,455.13$                     51.94$                   31.75$                    

60.00 1/19/2026 7,423.38$                     51.94$                   31.83$                    

61.00 2/19/2026 7,391.55$                     51.94$                   31.92$                    

62.00 3/19/2026 7,359.63$                     51.94$                   32.01$                    

63.00 4/19/2026 7,327.63$                     51.94$                   32.09$                    

64.00 5/19/2026 7,295.53$                     51.94$                   32.18$                    

65.00 6/19/2026 7,263.35$                     51.94$                   32.27$                    

66.00 7/19/2026 7,231.09$                     51.94$                   32.35$                    

67.00 8/19/2026 7,198.73$                     51.94$                   32.44$                    

68.00 9/19/2026 7,166.29$                     51.94$                   32.53$                    

69.00 10/19/2026 7,133.76$                     51.94$                   32.62$                    

70.00 11/19/2026 7,101.14$                     51.94$                   32.71$                    

71.00 12/19/2026 7,068.44$                     51.94$                   32.79$                    

72.00 1/19/2027 7,035.64$                     51.94$                   32.88$                    

73.00 2/19/2027 7,002.76$                     51.94$                   32.97$                    

74.00 3/19/2027 6,969.79$                     51.94$                   33.06$                    



75.00 4/19/2027 6,936.73$                     51.94$                   33.15$                    

76.00 5/19/2027 6,903.58$                     51.94$                   33.24$                    

77.00 6/19/2027 6,870.33$                     51.94$                   33.33$                    

78.00 7/19/2027 6,837.00$                     51.94$                   33.42$                    

79.00 8/19/2027 6,803.58$                     51.94$                   33.51$                    

80.00 9/19/2027 6,770.07$                     51.94$                   33.60$                    

81.00 10/19/2027 6,736.47$                     51.94$                   33.69$                    

82.00 11/19/2027 6,702.78$                     51.94$                   33.78$                    

83.00 12/19/2027 6,668.99$                     51.94$                   33.88$                    

84.00 1/19/2028 6,635.11$                     51.94$                   33.97$                    

85.00 2/19/2028 6,601.15$                     51.94$                   34.06$                    

86.00 3/19/2028 6,567.09$                     51.94$                   34.15$                    

87.00 4/19/2028 6,532.93$                     51.94$                   34.24$                    

88.00 5/19/2028 6,498.69$                     51.94$                   34.34$                    

89.00 6/19/2028 6,464.35$                     51.94$                   34.43$                    

90.00 7/19/2028 6,429.92$                     51.94$                   34.52$                    

91.00 8/19/2028 6,395.40$                     51.94$                   34.62$                    

92.00 9/19/2028 6,360.78$                     51.94$                   34.71$                    

93.00 10/19/2028 6,326.07$                     51.94$                   34.81$                    

94.00 11/19/2028 6,291.26$                     51.94$                   34.90$                    

95.00 12/19/2028 6,256.36$                     51.94$                   34.99$                    

96.00 1/19/2029 6,221.37$                     51.94$                   35.09$                    

97.00 2/19/2029 6,186.28$                     51.94$                   35.18$                    

98.00 3/19/2029 6,151.10$                     51.94$                   35.28$                    

99.00 4/19/2029 6,115.82$                     51.94$                   35.37$                    

##### 5/19/2029 6,080.45$                     51.94$                   35.47$                    

##### 6/19/2029 6,044.98$                     51.94$                   35.57$                    

##### 7/19/2029 6,009.41$                     51.94$                   35.66$                    

##### 8/19/2029 5,973.75$                     51.94$                   35.76$                    

##### 9/19/2029 5,937.99$                     51.94$                   35.86$                    

##### 10/19/2029 5,902.13$                     51.94$                   35.95$                    

##### 11/19/2029 5,866.18$                     51.94$                   36.05$                    

##### 12/19/2029 5,830.13$                     51.94$                   36.15$                    

##### 1/19/2030 5,793.98$                     51.94$                   36.25$                    

##### 2/19/2030 5,757.73$                     51.94$                   36.34$                    

##### 3/19/2030 5,721.39$                     51.94$                   36.44$                    

##### 4/19/2030 5,684.95$                     51.94$                   36.54$                    

##### 5/19/2030 5,648.40$                     51.94$                   36.64$                    

##### 6/19/2030 5,611.76$                     51.94$                   36.74$                    

##### 7/19/2030 5,575.02$                     51.94$                   36.84$                    

##### 8/19/2030 5,538.19$                     51.94$                   36.94$                    

##### 9/19/2030 5,501.25$                     51.94$                   37.04$                    

##### 10/19/2030 5,464.21$                     51.94$                   37.14$                    

##### 11/19/2030 5,427.07$                     51.94$                   37.24$                    

##### 12/19/2030 5,389.83$                     51.94$                   37.34$                    

##### 1/19/2031 5,352.49$                     51.94$                   37.44$                    

##### 2/19/2031 5,315.05$                     51.94$                   37.54$                    



##### 3/19/2031 5,277.50$                     51.94$                   37.64$                    

##### 4/19/2031 5,239.86$                     51.94$                   37.75$                    

##### 5/19/2031 5,202.11$                     51.94$                   37.85$                    

##### 6/19/2031 5,164.26$                     51.94$                   37.95$                    

##### 7/19/2031 5,126.31$                     51.94$                   38.05$                    

##### 8/19/2031 5,088.26$                     51.94$                   38.16$                    

##### 9/19/2031 5,050.10$                     51.94$                   38.26$                    

##### 10/19/2031 5,011.84$                     51.94$                   38.36$                    

##### 11/19/2031 4,973.47$                     51.94$                   38.47$                    

##### 12/19/2031 4,935.01$                     51.94$                   38.57$                    

##### 1/19/2032 4,896.43$                     51.94$                   38.68$                    

##### 2/19/2032 4,857.76$                     51.94$                   38.78$                    

##### 3/19/2032 4,818.97$                     51.94$                   38.89$                    

##### 4/19/2032 4,780.09$                     51.94$                   38.99$                    

##### 5/19/2032 4,741.10$                     51.94$                   39.10$                    

##### 6/19/2032 4,702.00$                     51.94$                   39.20$                    

##### 7/19/2032 4,662.79$                     51.94$                   39.31$                    

##### 8/19/2032 4,623.48$                     51.94$                   39.42$                    

##### 9/19/2032 4,584.07$                     51.94$                   39.52$                    

##### 10/19/2032 4,544.55$                     51.94$                   39.63$                    

##### 11/19/2032 4,504.92$                     51.94$                   39.74$                    

##### 12/19/2032 4,465.18$                     51.94$                   39.84$                    

##### 1/19/2033 4,425.33$                     51.94$                   39.95$                    

##### 2/19/2033 4,385.38$                     51.94$                   40.06$                    

##### 3/19/2033 4,345.32$                     51.94$                   40.17$                    

##### 4/19/2033 4,305.15$                     51.94$                   40.28$                    

##### 5/19/2033 4,264.87$                     51.94$                   40.39$                    

##### 6/19/2033 4,224.48$                     51.94$                   40.50$                    

##### 7/19/2033 4,183.99$                     51.94$                   40.61$                    

##### 8/19/2033 4,143.38$                     51.94$                   40.72$                    

##### 9/19/2033 4,102.66$                     51.94$                   40.83$                    

##### 10/19/2033 4,061.84$                     51.94$                   40.94$                    

##### 11/19/2033 4,020.90$                     51.94$                   41.05$                    

##### 12/19/2033 3,979.85$                     51.94$                   41.16$                    

##### 1/19/2034 3,938.69$                     51.94$                   41.27$                    

##### 2/19/2034 3,897.42$                     51.94$                   41.38$                    

##### 3/19/2034 3,856.04$                     51.94$                   41.49$                    

##### 4/19/2034 3,814.54$                     51.94$                   41.61$                    

##### 5/19/2034 3,772.94$                     51.94$                   41.72$                    

##### 6/19/2034 3,731.22$                     51.94$                   41.83$                    

##### 7/19/2034 3,689.39$                     51.94$                   41.95$                    

##### 8/19/2034 3,647.44$                     51.94$                   42.06$                    

##### 9/19/2034 3,605.38$                     51.94$                   42.17$                    

##### 10/19/2034 3,563.21$                     51.94$                   42.29$                    

##### 11/19/2034 3,520.92$                     51.94$                   42.40$                    

##### 12/19/2034 3,478.52$                     51.94$                   42.52$                    

##### 1/19/2035 3,436.00$                     51.94$                   42.63$                    



##### 2/19/2035 3,393.37$                     51.94$                   42.75$                    

##### 3/19/2035 3,350.62$                     51.94$                   42.86$                    

##### 4/19/2035 3,307.76$                     51.94$                   42.98$                    

##### 5/19/2035 3,264.78$                     51.94$                   43.10$                    

##### 6/19/2035 3,221.68$                     51.94$                   43.21$                    

##### 7/19/2035 3,178.47$                     51.94$                   43.33$                    

##### 8/19/2035 3,135.14$                     51.94$                   43.45$                    

##### 9/19/2035 3,091.69$                     51.94$                   43.56$                    

##### 10/19/2035 3,048.13$                     51.94$                   43.68$                    

##### 11/19/2035 3,004.44$                     51.94$                   43.80$                    

##### 12/19/2035 2,960.64$                     51.94$                   43.92$                    

##### 1/19/2036 2,916.72$                     51.94$                   44.04$                    

##### 2/19/2036 2,872.68$                     51.94$                   44.16$                    

##### 3/19/2036 2,828.53$                     51.94$                   44.28$                    

##### 4/19/2036 2,784.25$                     51.94$                   44.40$                    

##### 5/19/2036 2,739.85$                     51.94$                   44.52$                    

##### 6/19/2036 2,695.33$                     51.94$                   44.64$                    

##### 7/19/2036 2,650.69$                     51.94$                   44.76$                    

##### 8/19/2036 2,605.94$                     51.94$                   44.88$                    

##### 9/19/2036 2,561.05$                     51.94$                   45.00$                    

##### 10/19/2036 2,516.05$                     51.94$                   45.12$                    

##### 11/19/2036 2,470.93$                     51.94$                   45.25$                    

##### 12/19/2036 2,425.68$                     51.94$                   45.37$                    

##### 1/19/2037 2,380.31$                     51.94$                   45.49$                    

##### 2/19/2037 2,334.82$                     51.94$                   45.61$                    

##### 3/19/2037 2,289.21$                     51.94$                   45.74$                    

##### 4/19/2037 2,243.47$                     51.94$                   45.86$                    

##### 5/19/2037 2,197.61$                     51.94$                   45.99$                    

##### 6/19/2037 2,151.62$                     51.94$                   46.11$                    

##### 7/19/2037 2,105.51$                     51.94$                   46.24$                    

##### 8/19/2037 2,059.28$                     51.94$                   46.36$                    

##### 9/19/2037 2,012.91$                     51.94$                   46.49$                    

##### 10/19/2037 1,966.43$                     51.94$                   46.61$                    

##### 11/19/2037 1,919.82$                     51.94$                   46.74$                    

##### 12/19/2037 1,873.08$                     51.94$                   46.87$                    

##### 1/19/2038 1,826.21$                     51.94$                   46.99$                    

##### 2/19/2038 1,779.22$                     51.94$                   47.12$                    

##### 3/19/2038 1,732.10$                     51.94$                   47.25$                    

##### 4/19/2038 1,684.85$                     51.94$                   47.37$                    

##### 5/19/2038 1,637.48$                     51.94$                   47.50$                    

##### 6/19/2038 1,589.97$                     51.94$                   47.63$                    

##### 7/19/2038 1,542.34$                     51.94$                   47.76$                    

##### 8/19/2038 1,494.58$                     51.94$                   47.89$                    

##### 9/19/2038 1,446.69$                     51.94$                   48.02$                    

##### 10/19/2038 1,398.67$                     51.94$                   48.15$                    

##### 11/19/2038 1,350.52$                     51.94$                   48.28$                    

##### 12/19/2038 1,302.24$                     51.94$                   48.41$                    



##### 1/19/2039 1,253.83$                     51.94$                   48.54$                    

##### 2/19/2039 1,205.29$                     51.94$                   48.67$                    

##### 3/19/2039 1,156.61$                     51.94$                   48.81$                    

##### 4/19/2039 1,107.81$                     51.94$                   48.94$                    

##### 5/19/2039 1,058.87$                     51.94$                   49.07$                    

##### 6/19/2039 1,009.80$                     51.94$                   49.20$                    

##### 7/19/2039 960.60$                         51.94$                   49.34$                    

##### 8/19/2039 911.26$                         51.94$                   49.47$                    

##### 9/19/2039 861.79$                         51.94$                   49.60$                    

##### 10/19/2039 812.19$                         51.94$                   49.74$                    

##### 11/19/2039 762.45$                         51.94$                   49.87$                    

##### 12/19/2039 712.57$                         51.94$                   50.01$                    

##### 1/19/2040 662.57$                         51.94$                   50.14$                    

##### 2/19/2040 612.42$                         51.94$                   50.28$                    

##### 3/19/2040 562.14$                         51.94$                   50.42$                    

##### 4/19/2040 511.73$                         51.94$                   50.55$                    

##### 5/19/2040 461.18$                         51.94$                   50.69$                    

##### 6/19/2040 410.49$                         51.94$                   50.83$                    

##### 7/19/2040 359.66$                         51.94$                   50.96$                    

##### 8/19/2040 308.70$                         51.94$                   51.10$                    

##### 9/19/2040 257.59$                         51.94$                   51.24$                    

##### 10/19/2040 206.35$                         51.94$                   51.38$                    

##### 11/19/2040 154.97$                         51.94$                   51.52$                    

##### 12/19/2040 103.46$                         51.94$                   51.66$                    

##### 1/19/2041 51.80$                           51.94$                   51.80$                    



Interest

Ending

Balance

24.80$                   9,129.86$             

24.73$                   9,102.65$             

24.65$                   9,075.37$             

24.58$                   9,048.01$             

24.51$                   9,020.57$             

24.43$                   8,993.07$             

24.36$                   8,965.48$             

24.28$                   8,937.83$             

24.21$                   8,910.10$             

24.13$                   8,882.29$             

24.06$                   8,854.41$             

23.98$                   8,826.45$             

23.90$                   8,798.42$             

23.83$                   8,770.31$             

23.75$                   8,742.12$             

23.68$                   8,713.86$             

23.60$                   8,685.52$             

23.52$                   8,657.11$             

23.45$                   8,628.62$             

23.37$                   8,600.05$             

23.29$                   8,571.40$             

23.21$                   8,542.68$             

23.14$                   8,513.88$             

23.06$                   8,485.00$             

22.98$                   8,456.04$             

22.90$                   8,427.00$             

22.82$                   8,397.89$             



22.74$                   8,368.69$             

22.67$                   8,339.42$             

22.59$                   8,310.07$             

22.51$                   8,280.64$             

22.43$                   8,251.12$             

22.35$                   8,221.53$             

22.27$                   8,191.86$             

22.19$                   8,162.11$             

22.11$                   8,132.28$             

22.02$                   8,102.36$             

21.94$                   8,072.37$             

21.86$                   8,042.29$             

21.78$                   8,012.14$             

21.70$                   7,981.90$             

21.62$                   7,951.58$             

21.54$                   7,921.18$             

21.45$                   7,890.69$             

21.37$                   7,860.12$             

21.29$                   7,829.47$             

21.20$                   7,798.74$             

21.12$                   7,767.92$             

21.04$                   7,737.02$             

20.95$                   7,706.04$             

20.87$                   7,674.97$             

20.79$                   7,643.82$             

20.70$                   7,612.58$             

20.62$                   7,581.26$             

20.53$                   7,549.86$             

20.45$                   7,518.37$             

20.36$                   7,486.79$             

20.28$                   7,455.13$             

20.19$                   7,423.38$             

20.10$                   7,391.55$             

20.02$                   7,359.63$             

19.93$                   7,327.63$             

19.85$                   7,295.53$             

19.76$                   7,263.35$             

19.67$                   7,231.09$             

19.58$                   7,198.73$             

19.50$                   7,166.29$             

19.41$                   7,133.76$             

19.32$                   7,101.14$             

19.23$                   7,068.44$             

19.14$                   7,035.64$             

19.05$                   7,002.76$             

18.97$                   6,969.79$             

18.88$                   6,936.73$             



18.79$                   6,903.58$             

18.70$                   6,870.33$             

18.61$                   6,837.00$             

18.52$                   6,803.58$             

18.43$                   6,770.07$             

18.34$                   6,736.47$             

18.24$                   6,702.78$             

18.15$                   6,668.99$             

18.06$                   6,635.11$             

17.97$                   6,601.15$             

17.88$                   6,567.09$             

17.79$                   6,532.93$             

17.69$                   6,498.69$             

17.60$                   6,464.35$             

17.51$                   6,429.92$             

17.41$                   6,395.40$             

17.32$                   6,360.78$             

17.23$                   6,326.07$             

17.13$                   6,291.26$             

17.04$                   6,256.36$             

16.94$                   6,221.37$             

16.85$                   6,186.28$             

16.75$                   6,151.10$             

16.66$                   6,115.82$             

16.56$                   6,080.45$             

16.47$                   6,044.98$             

16.37$                   6,009.41$             

16.28$                   5,973.75$             

16.18$                   5,937.99$             

16.08$                   5,902.13$             

15.98$                   5,866.18$             

15.89$                   5,830.13$             

15.79$                   5,793.98$             

15.69$                   5,757.73$             

15.59$                   5,721.39$             

15.50$                   5,684.95$             

15.40$                   5,648.40$             

15.30$                   5,611.76$             

15.20$                   5,575.02$             

15.10$                   5,538.19$             

15.00$                   5,501.25$             

14.90$                   5,464.21$             

14.80$                   5,427.07$             

14.70$                   5,389.83$             

14.60$                   5,352.49$             

14.50$                   5,315.05$             

14.39$                   5,277.50$             



14.29$                   5,239.86$             

14.19$                   5,202.11$             

14.09$                   5,164.26$             

13.99$                   5,126.31$             

13.88$                   5,088.26$             

13.78$                   5,050.10$             

13.68$                   5,011.84$             

13.57$                   4,973.47$             

13.47$                   4,935.01$             

13.37$                   4,896.43$             

13.26$                   4,857.76$             

13.16$                   4,818.97$             

13.05$                   4,780.09$             

12.95$                   4,741.10$             

12.84$                   4,702.00$             

12.73$                   4,662.79$             

12.63$                   4,623.48$             

12.52$                   4,584.07$             

12.42$                   4,544.55$             

12.31$                   4,504.92$             

12.20$                   4,465.18$             

12.09$                   4,425.33$             

11.99$                   4,385.38$             

11.88$                   4,345.32$             

11.77$                   4,305.15$             

11.66$                   4,264.87$             

11.55$                   4,224.48$             

11.44$                   4,183.99$             

11.33$                   4,143.38$             

11.22$                   4,102.66$             

11.11$                   4,061.84$             

11.00$                   4,020.90$             

10.89$                   3,979.85$             

10.78$                   3,938.69$             

10.67$                   3,897.42$             

10.56$                   3,856.04$             

10.44$                   3,814.54$             

10.33$                   3,772.94$             

10.22$                   3,731.22$             

10.11$                   3,689.39$             

9.99$                     3,647.44$             

9.88$                     3,605.38$             

9.76$                     3,563.21$             

9.65$                     3,520.92$             

9.54$                     3,478.52$             

9.42$                     3,436.00$             

9.31$                     3,393.37$             



9.19$                     3,350.62$             

9.07$                     3,307.76$             

8.96$                     3,264.78$             

8.84$                     3,221.68$             

8.73$                     3,178.47$             

8.61$                     3,135.14$             

8.49$                     3,091.69$             

8.37$                     3,048.13$             

8.26$                     3,004.44$             

8.14$                     2,960.64$             

8.02$                     2,916.72$             

7.90$                     2,872.68$             

7.78$                     2,828.53$             

7.66$                     2,784.25$             

7.54$                     2,739.85$             

7.42$                     2,695.33$             

7.30$                     2,650.69$             

7.18$                     2,605.94$             

7.06$                     2,561.05$             

6.94$                     2,516.05$             

6.81$                     2,470.93$             

6.69$                     2,425.68$             

6.57$                     2,380.31$             

6.45$                     2,334.82$             

6.32$                     2,289.21$             

6.20$                     2,243.47$             

6.08$                     2,197.61$             

5.95$                     2,151.62$             

5.83$                     2,105.51$             

5.70$                     2,059.28$             

5.58$                     2,012.91$             

5.45$                     1,966.43$             

5.33$                     1,919.82$             

5.20$                     1,873.08$             

5.07$                     1,826.21$             

4.95$                     1,779.22$             

4.82$                     1,732.10$             

4.69$                     1,684.85$             

4.56$                     1,637.48$             

4.43$                     1,589.97$             

4.31$                     1,542.34$             

4.18$                     1,494.58$             

4.05$                     1,446.69$             

3.92$                     1,398.67$             

3.79$                     1,350.52$             

3.66$                     1,302.24$             

3.53$                     1,253.83$             



3.40$                     1,205.29$             

3.26$                     1,156.61$             

3.13$                     1,107.81$             

3.00$                     1,058.87$             

2.87$                     1,009.80$             

2.73$                     960.60$                 

2.60$                     911.26$                 

2.47$                     861.79$                 

2.33$                     812.19$                 

2.20$                     762.45$                 

2.06$                     712.57$                 

1.93$                     662.57$                 

1.79$                     612.42$                 

1.66$                     562.14$                 

1.52$                     511.73$                 

1.39$                     461.18$                 

1.25$                     410.49$                 

1.11$                     359.66$                 

0.97$                     308.70$                 

0.84$                     257.59$                 

0.70$                     206.35$                 

0.56$                     154.97$                 

0.42$                     103.46$                 

0.28$                     51.80$                   

0.14$                     (0.00)$                    


